

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18631/2010

SURESH @ SURESH BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVL.MANAGER, NEW INDIA ASSC.CO.LTD&ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14816 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.18631/10 respondent No.2 has been
deleted from the party array. Cause title has been
amended. Service is complete. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.14816/10 await return of notice of
respondent No.1.

List the incomplete matter on 30.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB