

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14816/2010

RADHAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, UNITED INDIA INS.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Return of notice is still awaited from respondent No.1.
Learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take dasti.
Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance.
Issue dasti. Await.
List again on 17.04.2012.

AK

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar