

LISTING ON 23.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 80

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18631 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Suresh @ Suresh Babu, etc. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Divisional Mgr., New India Assc.
Co. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the both respondents on 20.07.2010 through Regd. A.D. post. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 but counter affidavit not filed. Respondent no. 2 has been delete from the array of party in view of Hon'ble Court dated 11.03.2011.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter the matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27.07.2011 with an office report dated 26.07.2011 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"In SLP(C) No.18631/10 respondent No.2 has been deleted from the party array. Cause title has been amended. Service is complete. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
In SLP(C) No.14816/10 await return of notice of respondent No.1.
List the incomplete matter on 30.08.2011."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.
Dated this the 22nd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-